

Town of Rimbey Policy Manual

Title: Storm Ponds		Policy No:	3102	
Date Approved:	January 22, 2019		Resolution N	lo: 020/19
Date Effective: January 22, 2019				
Purpose:	To set guidelines for the use of the storm pond(s)			
Policy Statement:				
1. Public Works will install signs, indicating to "use at own risk" or "danger thin ice", depending on the thickness of the ice of the storm pond(s).				
2. "Danger Thin Ice" signs will be posted when the ice thickness is less than twenty (20 cm) centimetres.				
3. Public Works will install matting prior to December 1 st as an entrance to the storm pond(s) to protect the liner in the pond from damage and remove it after February 28th.				
4. Public Works will check the thickness of the ice once a week from December 1st through February 28th.				
5. Public Works Employees shall follow standard operating safety procedures while at the storm pond(s).				
Initial Policy Date:	January 22, 2019	Po	solution No:	020/19
Revision Date:	January 22, 2013		solution No.	020/13
Revision Date:			solution No.	
Revision Date			solution No	